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GH30B Hoist

FEATURES & BENEFITS

SPECS & OPTIONS

26,840 lbs (12,174 kg)

- Pipe Layer
- Crane
- Marine
- Recovery

APPLICATIONS

LIT2416_R5_2-2017 (SD)
©2017 PACCAR Inc   ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

www.paccarwinch.com
800 EAST DALLAS   BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012 
TEL (918) 251-8511/FAX (918) 259-1575 

Gear ratios 23:1, 40:1, 40/9:1 (Hi-Speed Reverse)

Unit Weight 1111 lb to 1920 lb (Dependent on configuration)

Motors Gear or Piston, fixed or variable speed

Drum sizes 
(inches)

01 (10.00B X 20.00F X 11.00L)
22 (10.00B X 22.00F X 11.00L)
04 (10.00B X 24.00F X 11.00L)
05 (10.00B X 24.00F X 22.00L)
06 (10.00B X 24.00F X 28.00L)
07 (14.00B X 24.00F X 17.00L)

Rope diameters 3/4 in

Rope storage 332 ft (101 m) to 1470 ft (448 m)
(Dependent on drum size)

Drum Release Full Release Freefall (Optional),
Controlled Freefall (Optional)

API 2C & ANSI 
B30.5 Compliant

Yes (Only with use of 07 Drum)

Consult factory for additional options.

- Sealed, high-efficiency planetary reduction  
   gearing for continuous-duty performance

- High-capacity and API drum size options

- Available free-fall/controlled free-fall

- Available high-speed reverse

- Low ownership costs
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Dimensions
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HOIST

CIRCULATION 
RETURN PORT
SAE -12 ORB
(1-1/16 -12 THD)

18.50
(470)

26.09
(663)

1.38
(35)

26.07
(662)

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (MM)

2.87
(73)

HOIST PORT
SAE -16 ORB
(1-5/16 -12 THD)

5.83
(148)

24.00
(610)

10.00
(254)

7.49
(190)

SHIFT VALVE TANK DRAIN
SAE -10 ORB (7/8 -14 THD)

3.74
(95)4 X 1.281 (32.53)

MOUNTING HOLES
CIRCULATION INLET PORT

SAE -8 ORB (3/4 -16 THD)
SHIFT VALVE PRESSURE PORT

SAE -8 ORB (3/4 -16 THD)

LOWERING PORT
SAE -16 ORB
(1-5/16 -12 THD)

MOTOR CASE 
DRAIN PORT
SAE -6 ORB
(9/16 -18 THD)

®G2H30B PLANETARY HOIST
25,000 lb (11,340 kg)



GH30B Hoist
26,840 lbs (12,174 kg)

PERFORMANCE

®

DIMENSIONS

Line Pull (GH30B-40120-04)
Layer 1 Layer 2 Layer 3 Layer 4 Layer 5

Line Pull*
lbs (kg)

26,840 lbs 
(12,174 kg)

23,550 lbs 
(10,682 kg)

20,980 lbs 
(9,516 kg)

18,920 lbs 
(8,582 kg)

17,220 lbs 
(7,811 kg)

Line Speed*                                               
fpm (mpm)

156 fpm   
(48 mpm)

178 fpm   
(55 mpm)

200 fpm   
(61 mpm)

222 fpm   
(68 mpm)

244 fpm   
(75 mpm)

*Based on pressure of 2,438 psi (168 bar), flow of 125 gpm (473 lpm), 3/4 in (19.05 
mm) rope and 12.0 CID motor. Performance will vary dependent on hydraulic 
system, motor, drum and cable sizes.

Dimensions given in inches (mm)  [GH30B-40120-04]
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Benefi ts

The G2H30B is a two-speed planetary winch 

designed for long life and efficient operation 

to meet a variety of applications—from 

oilfield recovery to the marine industry. 

Dynamic and static braking features 

provide safe, smooth operation. High-

efficiency anti-friction bearings are 

used throughout the winch to ensure 

long service life..

Features
  Two-speed hydraulic “shift-on-the-fl y”  capability

  Integrated free-spool capability

  Overrunning clutch for fall-back prevention

  Patented Braden brake valve for precision lowering control 

  12-volt dc shift/free-spool operation

  Spring-applied, hydraulically-released static 

brake with more than 3:1 design factor

  Sealed gearing reduces service intervals

  Compact design

  Ease of installation

  Smooth operation

  Reliable, long-lasting performance

  Low ownership costs
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® G2H30B PLANETARY HOIST
25,000 lb (11,340 kg)
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Specifi cations

* Layer does not comply with ANSI B30.7

G2H30B-28/9150-04FS MOTOR 150 (15 cu in.)

PRESSURE 2,500 psi

FLOW 100 gpm

    WIRE ROPE DIA 3/4 in.

LOW GEAR HIGH GEAR

LAYER LINE PULL (lb) LINE SPEED (fpm) LINE PULL (lb) LINE SPEED (fpm)

1 25,000 145 6,780 447

2 21,940 165 5,950 510

3 19,540 185 5,300 572

4 17,620 205 4,780 635

5 16,040 225 4,350 697

6 14,720 246 3,990 760

7 13,610 266 3,690 822

8 12,650 286 3,430 885

9* 11,810 306 3,200 947

GEARMATIC planetary winches are available in a wide variety of configurations with optional 
drums, gear ratios, and motor displacements to meet your requirements. 

The configuration may be determined by this model numbering system:

G 2 H 30 B — 28 9 150 — 04 FS

MAKE SPEED TYPE FAMILY DESIGN GEAR
RATIO

GEAR 
RATIO

MOTOR 
SIZE

DRUM 
CODE

OPTIONS

CHAR DESIGNATION

G GEARMATIC BRAND

2 TWO SPEED RANGES

H HOIST

30 FAMILY

B MODEL SERIES (DESIGN CHANGES)

28 GEAR REDUCTION (LOW SPEED RANGE)

9 GEAR REDUCTION (HIGH SPEED RANGE)

150 HYDRAULIC MOTOR DISPLACEMENT (15 CU INCHES/REVOLUTION)

04 DRUM SIZE

FS FREE SPOOL OPTION

Performance

®G2H30B PLANETARY HOIST
25,000 lb (11,340 kg)
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Performance (cont.)

* Layer does not comply with ANSI B30.7

* Layer does not comply with ANSI B30.7

Drum Capacity
WIRE ROPE STORAGE, ft

–04 DRUM LAYER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9*

WIRE ROPE DIA 3/4 in. 41 88 140 198 262 332 407 488 575

Shift valve pressure port requires 500 PSI (35 Bar) minimum pressure
 
Circulation inlet port requires 5 GPM (19 LPM) minimum fl ow

Approved for pulling applications

All hoisting applications MUST be approved by PACCAR WINCH Engineering Department

G2H30B-28/9150-04FS MOTOR 150 (246 cc)

PRESSURE 172 bar

FLOW 379 lpm

    WIRE ROPE DIA 19 mm

LOW GEAR HIGH GEAR

LAYER LINE PULL (kg) LINE SPEED (mpm) LINE PULL (kg) LINE SPEED (mpm)

1 11,340 44 3,075 136

2 9,952 50 2,699 156

3 8,863 56 2,404 174

4 7,992 63 2,168 194

5 7,276 69 1,973 213

6 6,677 75 1,810 232

7 6,174 81 1,674 251

8 5,738 87 1,556 270

9* 5,357 93 1,452 289

WIRE ROPE STORAGE, m

–04 DRUM LAYER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9*

WIRE ROPE 
DIA

19 mm 13 27 43 60 80 101 124 149 175

® G2H30B PLANETARY HOIST
25,000 lb (11,340 kg)


